

**CHIPPEWA COUNTY
DEPT. OF LAND CONSERVATION & FOREST MANAGEMENT
WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF HIGH BIDS
11/16/2020**

WOOD TYPE	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	UNIT	Change From May, 2020	Spring WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Mixed Hardwood Logs	\$141.70	MBF	-\$44.15	\$185.85
Red Oak Logs	\$155.90	MBF	-\$94.10	\$250.00
White Oak Logs	N/A	MBF	N/A	N/A
Oak Logs	\$191.07	MBF	N/A	N/A

Aspen Cordwood	\$21.39	TON	-\$1.59	\$22.98
Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	\$4.22	TON	-\$5.64	\$9.86
Oak Cordwood	\$4.74	TON	-\$1.56	\$6.30
Balsam Fir Cordwood	N/A	TON	N/A	\$8.00
Red Pine cordwood	\$14.00	TON	-\$6.15	\$20.15

	5/18 & 6/17/2020	11/16/2020
Total number of bids =	10	40
Number of sales advertised =	9	14
Number of sales sold =	6	13
Total acres sold =	264	339
Total Volume of Cordwood (Tons) Sold =	8,713	15,203
Total Volume of Sawlogs (MBF) Sold =	633	238
Total value of advertised minimum bids =	\$326,977.50	\$ 108,291.80
Total value of winning bids =	\$337,386.50	\$ 302,459.28

Chippewa County Forest
Listing of High Bids Submitted at November 16, 2020 Bid Opening

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen Forest Products	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 13-18	Aspen Cordwood	100			\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	220			\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
	Red Oak Logs		23		\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		2		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,654.00		\$ 5,220.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen Forest Products	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 15-19	Oak cordwood	97			\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	460			\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00
	Ash Logs		9		\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
	Basswood Logs		11		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Red Oak logs		16		\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		24		\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 5,434.80		\$ 8,491.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 1-20	Aspen Cordwood	644				\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	1370				\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		19			\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 7,172.20		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	David Hakes Logging LLC	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 4-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	1700			\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		29		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 4,410.00		\$ 4,600.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Theodore Strzok Logging	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 11-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	132			\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00
	Oak Cordwood	649			\$ 5.00	\$ 3,245.00
	Oak logs		69		\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		2		\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 8,961.40		\$ 18,105.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Theodore Strzok Logging	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 12-20	Aspen cordwood	3227			\$ 31.00	\$ 100,037.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	385			\$ 13.00	\$ 5,005.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs*		7		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 27,461.70		\$ 107,842.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Theodore Strzok Logging	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 13-20	Aspen cordwood	1155			\$ 29.76	\$ 34,372.80
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	152			\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 9,629.10		\$ 36,348.80

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kron Forest Products LLC	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 14-20	Red Pine cordwood	272			\$ 14.00	\$ 3,808.00
	Aspen cordwood	40			\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 2,567.70		\$ 4,368.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Theodore Strzok Logging	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 15-20	Aspen cordwood	1435			\$ 28.76	\$ 41,270.60
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	184			\$ 12.00	\$ 2,208.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 11,954.70		\$ 43,478.60

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	FutureWood	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 17-20	Aspen cordwood	468			\$ 20.16	\$ 9,434.88
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	228			\$ 2.00	\$ 456.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,267.60		\$ 9,890.88

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Andrew LeMay Logging LLC	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 18-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	280			\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		14		\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 1,204.00		\$ 2,940.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen Forest Products	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 19-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	620			\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00
	Aspen cordwood	513			\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		16		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 4,696.20		\$ 8,996.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen Forest Products	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 20-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	330			\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00
	Aspen cordwood	270			\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00
	Oak logs		15		\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		6		\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,765.00		\$ 6,750.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Theodore Strzok Logging	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 21-20	Aspen cordwood	1950			\$ 19.00	\$ 37,050.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	556			\$ 9.00	\$ 5,004.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		15		\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 14,113.40		\$ 45,429.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Frazen		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product									
Tract 13-18	Aspen Cordwood	100			\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00									
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	220			\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00									
	Red Oak Logs		23		\$ 160.00	\$ 3,680.00									
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		2		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00									
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,654.00		\$ 5,220.00									

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Prokop		Franzen		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product							
Tract 15-19	Oak cordwood	97			\$ 1.50	\$ 145.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00							
	Mixed Hardwood Cordwood	460			\$ 1.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00							
	Ash Logs		9		\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00							
	Basswood Logs		11		\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00							
	Red Oak logs		16		\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00							
	Mixed Hardwood logs		24		\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00							
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 5,434.80		\$ 6,235.50		\$ 8,491.00							

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	1370												
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		19											
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 7,172.20										

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product								
Tract 4-20	Mix Hardwood cordwood	1700			\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00								
	Mixed Hardwood logs		29		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00								
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 4,410.00		\$ 4,600.00								

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Franzen		Northwest Hardwoods		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product				
Tract 11-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	132			\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00				
	Oak Cordwood	649			\$ 5.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,947.00				
	Oak logs		69		\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,180.00				
	Mixed Hardwood logs		2		\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00				
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 8,961.40		\$ 18,105.00		\$ 13,715.00		\$ 17,763.00				

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kron		Futurewood		Strzok		Lake States		Hakes	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 12-20	Aspen cordwood	3227			\$ 24.55	\$ 79,222.85	\$ 26.85	\$ 86,644.95	\$ 31.00	\$ 100,037.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 92,776.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,086.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	385			\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs*		7		\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 27,461.70		\$ 84,332.85		\$ 89,584.95		\$ 107,842.00		\$ 97,763.75		\$ 63,336.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Lake States		Futurewood		Hakes		Burmeister		Lemay	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 13-20	Aspen cordwood	1155			\$ 29.76	\$ 34,372.80	\$ 29.25	\$ 33,783.75	\$ 26.53	\$ 30,642.15	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 20,582.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,550.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	152			\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 760.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 9,629.10	\$ 36,348.80	\$ 34,999.75	\$ 31,250.15	\$ 21,155.00	\$ 22,102.10	\$ 12,310.00						

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kron		LeMay		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product						
Tract 14-20	Red Pine cordwood	272			\$ 14.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,448.00						
	Aspen cordwood	40			\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00						
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 2,567.70	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ -	\$ -						

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Lake States		Strzok		Franzen		Futurewood		Hakes	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 15-20	Aspen cordwood	1435			\$ 27.75	\$ 39,821.25	\$ 28.76	\$ 41,270.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 22.26	\$ 31,943.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,830.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	184			\$ 8.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 11,954.70	\$ 41,293.25	\$ 43,478.60	\$ 22,077.00	\$ 32,679.10	\$ 27,670.00					

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Lake States		Futurewood		Franzen		Strzok		Hakes		LeMay	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 17-20	Aspen cordwood	468			\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 9,434.88	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,680.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	228			\$ 7.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,140.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,267.60	\$ 7,212.00	\$ 9,890.88	\$ 6,312.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00						

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		LeMay		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product						
Tract 18-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	280			\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00						
	Mixed Hardwood logs		14		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00						
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 1,204.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ -	\$ -						

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product								
Tract 19-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	620			\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00								
	Aspen cordwood	513			\$ 12.00	\$ 6,156.00								
	Mixed Hardwood logs		16		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00								
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 4,696.20	\$ 8,996.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product								
Tract 20-20	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	330			\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00								
	Aspen cordwood	270			\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00								
	Oak logs		15		\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00								
	Mixed Hardwood logs		6		\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00								
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 3,765.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		Strzok		Lake States		Hakes		LeMay	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 21-20	Aspen cordwood	1950			\$ 15.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 27,729.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,550.00
	Mixed Hardwood cordwood	556			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 7,394.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		15		\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$ 14,113.40	\$ 33,168.00	\$ 45,429.00	\$ 33,315.00	\$ 34,829.80	\$ 20,868.00					